Washington State Department of Health
Office of Environmental Health and Safety
Washington Licensed Shellfish Operations - (February/2022)

License Number Company Name License Exp.
(Cert #) Date

WA-1674-SS AIFA SEAFOOD WA LLC 6/30/2022
WA-1667-SS AIR SKY INC DBA WEI SAN OCEAN BAY 6/30/2022
WA-1510-HA ALLEN SHELLFISH LLC 3/31/2022
WA-1726-SS APAEZ SHELLFISH 6/30/2022
WA-1644-HA AQUA DUCK SHELLFISH LLC 3/31/2022
WA-1359-SS ARCADIA POINT SEAFOOD 6/30/2022
WA-1311-HA ARCADIA SHELLFISH 3/31/2022
WA-1254-SS ARROW SEAFOODS 6/30/2022
WA-1676-SS B & L TRADING LLC DBA BIG SEA TRADING LONG 6/30/2022
CHANG INT'L
WA-1118-SS B S OYSTERS 6/30/2022
WA-0102-SS BABARE BROTHERS SHELLFISH FARMS LLC 6/30/2022
WA-1548-SS BAR J BAR SEAFOOD 6/30/2022
WA-1897-SS BARCLAY SEAFOODS 6/30/2022
WA-1408-SS BARLEAN'S FISHERY INC. 6/30/2022
WA-0475-SP BAY CENTER MARICULTURE COMPANY 6/30/2022
WA-0985-SS BAYWATER INCORPORATED 6/30/2022
WA-0499-SS BEACON POINT ENTERPRISES 6/30/2022
WA-1001-HA BECKY'S BIVALVES 3/31/2022
WA-1890-SS BLUE UNION INC 6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-0134-SP

WA-1864-SS

WA-0003-SS

WA-1884-SS

WA-0498-SS

WA-1126-SS

WA-1478-SS

WA-1887-HA

WA-1912-HA

WA-0288-SS

WA-1191-SS

WA-1743-SS

WA-0788-HA

WA-0834-HA

WA-1729-SS

WA-1918-SS

WA-1329-SS

WA-0676-SS

WA-1687-SP

WA-1350-HA

WA-1862-SS

BRADY'S OYSTERS

BREMERTON ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES DBA

JORSTAD CREEK OYSTER COMPANY
BRENNER OYSTER COMPANY

BROADWAY MORRIS TRADE COMPANY

BRODERS SEAFOODS

BUCK BAY SHELLFISH FARM

C & H MANAGEMENT INC

C E LINDSAY OYSTER COMPANY
C.V. SHELLFISH

CALM COVE OYSTER COMPANY, LLC
CALM COVE SHELLFISH COMPANY
CARBAJAL OYSTER AND CLAMS FARM
CARL'S OYSTERS LLC

CAROL FARMS LLC

CASCADIA ONE, INC

CATCH NW

CATCH OF THE DAY

CHELSEA FARMS

CHETLO HARBOR SHELLFISH
CHUCKANUT SHELLFISH, INC.

CIEBEND INC.

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1711-SS

WA-1381-SS

WA-0770-SS

WA-1947-HA

WA-1627-HA

WA-1771-SS

WA-1373-SS

WA-1553-SS

WA-1963-HA

WA-1551-HA

WA-1784-SS

WA-1458-HA

WA-0548-HA

WA-1424-SS

WA-1925-HA

WA-1106-SS

WA-1723-SS

WA-1764-SS

WA-0733-SS

WA-0837-SS

WA-0256-SP

CITRIODORA USA- A SEAFOOD COMPANY
CLAUS MEATS INC.

CLIPPER SHIP INC.

CNG SHELLFISH, CO

CODY ROSE LLC

CONTRERAS SHELLFISH

D.D. DENOTTA LLC

DABOB BAY OYSTER CO.

DAKOTA LORENTZ

DAN UNDERWOOD

DAY-LEE FOODS, INC

DEEP BLUE SEAFOOD

DEER HARBOR CLAM FARM

DEE'S SEAFOOD

DOUBLE TROUBLE

DRAPER TREE FARM LLC

DRAYTON HARBOR OYSTER COMPANY, LLC
DUNGENESS SILVER

E & N OYSTERS

EAGLE ROCK SHELLFISH

EKONE OYSTER COMPANY

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-0687-SS

WA-1377-SS

WA-1501-SS

WA-1923-SS

WA-0773-HA

WA-0227-SS

WA-1423-SS

WA-1210-HA

WA-0987-SS

WA-1006-SS

WA-1144-SS

WA-1014-SS

WA-1549-SS

WA-1906-SS

WA-1638-SS

WA-1928-SS

WA-1583-SS

WA-1471-SS

WA-1766-HA

WA-1724-SS

WA-1043-SS

ELKHORN OYSTER COMPANY

ELSTON'S CLAM & OYSTER COMPANY
EMERALD ACRES OYSTER COMPANY
ENATAI SEAFOOD LLC

ERNESTO & JULIA NORTHBAY SEAFOOD
ERNIE'S OYSTERS COMPANY
EVERGREEN SEAFOOD PRODUCTS INC.
F/V NATIVE STAR

F/V TWENTY SIX

FARRELL'S

FATHOM SEAFOOD

FINKBONNER SHELLFISH

FISHERPORT LLC

FLORES OYSTER

FOODS IN SEASON

FRESH SEAFOOD PLUS LLC

GOLDEN BAY SEAFOOD LLC

GOLDEN INTERNATIONAL IMPORT & EXPORT
GOLDEN PACIFIC OYSTER

GOMEZ SHELLFISH, LLC

GOODRO SHELLFISH

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-0426-HA

WA-1438-HA

WA-1636-SS

WA-0259-SP

WA-1942-SS

WA-1915-SS

WA-1716-SS

WA-1850-HA

WA-1342-SS

WA-0164-HA

WA-1692-SS

WA-0126-HA

WA-0526-SS

WA-1645-SS

WA-0655-SS

WA-1888-HA

WA-1794-SS

WA-1484-SS

WA-1625-HA

WA-0214-SS

WA-0588-SS

GR CLAM & OYSTER FARM

GRAVELLY BEACH SEAFOODS

GRAYZONE SEAFOOD & TRADE LLC
HAMA HAMA COMPANY

HAMMERSLEY SHELLFISH LLC

HARBOR FOOD SERVICE OF SEATTLE LLC
HC SNAIL, LLC

HEART OF THE ISLAND SHELLFISH FARMS
HECKES CLAMS INC

HECKES OYSTER COMPANY

HERNANDEZ SHELLFISH LLC

HERROLD FISH & OYSTER

HOOD CANAL OYSTER COMPANY INC.
HUI-INTERTRADING INC

HUNTER FARMS

HURLEY FAMILY FARMS

ILWACO LANDING FISHERMAN
INTERBAY FOOD COMPANY, LLC

IYALL SEAFOODS

J & G GUNSTONE CLAMS INCORPORATED

JAMESTOWN S'KLALLAM TRIBE

3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1285-SS

WA-1109-HA

WA-1661-SS

WA-0077-HA

WA-1891-SS

WA-1941-SS

WA-1265-SS

WA-0217-SS

WA-1937-HA

WA-1894-SS

WA-1089-SS

WA-1869-SS

WA-1550-HA

WA-1953-HA

WA-1741-SS

WA-1934-SS

WA-1693-SS

WA-1948-SS

WA-1911-SS

WA-0087-SS

WA-1895-SS

JDK SHELLFISH

JENSEN'S SEA RANCH

JFC INTERNATIONAL INC

JOE LEONARD OYSTER COMPANY
J'S CLEAR WATER SHELLFISH
JUNCTION CITY SEAFOODS
KAMCO SEAFOODS INC.
KAMILCHE SEA FARMS INCORPORATED
KEN HENDERSON'S SHELLFISH
KENNYDALE SEAFOQOD LLC

KEY CITY FISH COMPANY

KILISUT HARBOR SHELLFISH, LLC

KTDID ENTERPRISES DBA SON OF A BEACH

SEAFOOD
KULA SEAFOOD CO.

L & C SEAFOOD, LLC

LA MORENITA OYSTERS

LILLIWAUP OYSTERS LLC

LITTLE CREEK SHELLFISH

LITTLE OTTER SHELLFISH LLC

LITTLE SKOOKUM SHELLFISH GROWERS

LOCAL WATERS SHELLFISH CO.

6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1441-SS

WA-0117-HA

WA-1786-SS

WA-0587-HA

WA-1077-SS

WA-0098-HA

WA-1602-SS

WA-0690-SP

WA-1664-SS

WA-0730-SS

WA-1004-SS

WA-1437-SS

WA-1530-SS

WA-1515-HA

WA-1889-SS

WA-1546-HA

WA-0433-SS

WA-0070-SP

WA-1563-SS

WA-1666-SS

WA-1610-SS

LONE TREE OYSTER COMPANY
LONG ISLAND OYSTER COMPANY
LOPEZ-LEE'S OYSTERS

LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE
LUCKY SEAFOOD

LUMMI INDIAN BUSINESS COUNCIL
LUSAMERICA FOODS

LYTLE SEAFOODS

MANABE & COMPANY LLC

MANKE LUMBER COMPANY, INC
MARINELLI SHELLFISH

MARKHAM OYSTER INC.
MARROWSTONE ISLAND SHELLFISH
MATS MATS OYSTER COMPANY
MAURY AUSTER, LLC

MBR GEODUCK LLC

MCDONALD MOLLUSCA
MINTERBROOK OYSTER COMPANY
MIRANDA & L'S OYSTERS
MONTANA REACH INC

MONTANOS SHELLFISH COMPANY

6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1203-SS

WA-1907-SS

WA-1813-SS

WA-1242-HA

WA-1219-HA

WA-0375-SS

WA-1405-HA

WA-1938-SS

WA-1804-SS

WA-1608-SS

WA-0067-SP

WA-1410-SS

WA-1765-SP

WA-1866-SS

WA-0484-SS

WA-0544-SP

WA-1268-HA

WA-1675-SS

WA-1654-SS

WA-1798-HA

WA-0688-SS

MOON ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED
MOONLIGHT OYSTER

MORGAN SHELLFISH

MOUNTAIN VIEW SHELLFISH
MUCKLESHOOT INDIAN TRIBE

MUTUAL FISH COMPANY INCORPORATED
NAGLES CHENOIS CREEK OYSTER COMPANY
NAHCOTTA CLAM CO.

NATIVE PATHWAYS

NATIVE TRUST LLC

NAT'L FISH & OYSTER COMPANY INC.
NAVY YARD OYSTER COMPANY

NEPTUNE SEAFOOD

NET VENTURE FARMS, INC.

NEW DAY FISHERIES, INC.

NISBET OYSTER CO., INC.

NISQUALLY INDIAN TRIBE

NISQUALLY TRIBE SHELLFISH FARM
NORTH AMERICA NATURAL SEAFOOD INC
NORTHBAY SEAFOODS

NORTHERN FISH PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-0238-SS

WA-1568-SS

WA-1087-SS

WA-1728-SS

WA-1623-HA

WA-1921-HA

WA-1538-SS

WA-0569-SS

WA-1905-SS

WA-1812-SS

WA-1782-SS

WA-1527-SS

WA-1620-SS

WA-1931-SS

WA-0151-SS

WA-0115-SP

WA-0558-HA

WA-0529-HA

WA-0007-SP

WA-1800-SS

WA-1917-HA

NORTHERN OYSTER COMPANY INC.

NORTHSTAR SEAFOODS, INC.

NORTHWEST SHELLFISH COMPANY, INC.

NORTHWEST WILD PRODUCTS
OAK PARK CLAM AND OYSTER
OAKLAND BAY SHELLFISH
OAKLAND SEAFOODS

OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFOODS, LLC

OCEAN ENTERPRISE LLC

OCEAN GATE INTERNATIONAL CORP.

OCEAN GOLD SEAFOODS INC

OCEAN HARVEST SEAFOOD

OCEAN KING MARKET

OCEAN REEF COMMODITIES LLC

OLIVER A CHAPMAN

OLIVER GRAY & SONS

OLSEN & SON OYSTER COMPANY

OLSON OYSTER COMPANY

OLYMPIA OYSTER COMPANY

OLYMPIC OYSTER CO

OLYMPIC SHELLFISH LLC

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

3/31/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1736-SS

WA-1870-SS

WA-1124-SS

WA-1264-SS

WA-1469-SS

WA-1785-SS

WA-0221-SS

WA-0006-SP

WA-1617-SS

WA-1792-HA

WA-0051-SP

WA-0337-SS

WA-1904-SS

WA-0262-HA

WA-1902-SS

WA-0516-HA

WA-1879-SS

WA-1868-SS

WA-0492-SS

WA-0589-HA

WA-0764-HA

OPTIMUMS LLC

ORCAS ISLAND SHELLFISH LLC dba JUDD COVE

SHELLFISH LLC
OYSTER CATCHERS SHELLFISH

OYSTER DAVE'S SEAFOOD COMPANY
OYSTER HOLDINGS, INC.

PACIFIC DREAMS SEAFOODS

PACIFIC SEAFOOD

PACIFIC SHELLFISH - SOUTH BEND LLC
PADDEN SEAFOOD INC

PALI-KAI OYSTERS

PALIX OYSTER COMPANY

PENN COVE SHELLFISH LLC

PERKINS FAMILY FARMS LLC
PICKERING OYSTER FARM

PICKERING PREMIUM SEAFOOD
PICKERING SHELLFISH

PLEASANT BAY OYSTER COMPANY, LLC
PNW FRESH CLAMS & OYSTERS

PORT DISCOVERY SEAFARMS

PORT GAMBLE S'KLALLAM TRIBE

POTLATCH OYSTER COMPANY

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022

3/31/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1504-SS

WA-1461-SS

WA-1734-SS

WA-1366-HA

WA-1137-HA

WA-0781-HA

WA-0156-SP

WA-0231-HA

WA-1713-SS

WA-1330-HA

WA-1752-SS

WA-1717-SS

WA-1621-SS

WA-1903-SS

WA-1040-SS

WA-1680-SS

WA-1681-SS

WA-1733-SS

WA-1959-SS

WA-0001-SS

WA-1453-SS

PUGET BEACH SHELLFISH LLC
PUGET SOUND RESTORATION FUND
PUGET SOUND SHELLFISH

PUHN CLAMS

PUYALLUP TRIBE OF INDIANS

QUIET WATER CLAMS, LLC
QUINAULT PRIDE SEAFOOD

R & B OYSTER INCORPORATED

R&J SEAFOOD

R/B SHELLFISH HARVESTING CO.
RAMIREZ SHELLFISH

RAMOS SEAFOOD

RAVEN DANCER SEAFOOD LLC

RAW FINDS LLC dba TH-SEAFOODS
R-BAY SEAFOODS

RD UNITED LLC - FIFE

RD UNITED LLC - WOODINVILLE

RD UNITED LLC, DBA RESTAURANT DEPOT
ROCK ISLAND SHELLFISH

ROCK POINT OYSTER COMPANY, INC

ROCKY BAY SEAFOODS

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1753-SS

WA-1720-HA

WA-1754-SS

WA-0110-HA

WA-1590-SS

WA-1029-SS

WA-1393-SS

WA-1950-SS

WA-1653-SS

WA-1954-SS

WA-0295-SP

WA-1940-SS

WA-0008-HA

WA-1933-SS

WA-1670-HA

WA-1880-SS

WA-1042-SS

WA-0505-SS

WA-1457-SS

WA-1304-HA

WA-1758-SS

RODARTE ENTERPRISES

ROGER AYERS DBA HAMMERSLEY SHELLFISH
ROMEROQ'S SHELLFISH, LLC

ROY M TAYLOR

RUDY'S

RUSS SHELLFISH

S & B SHELLFISH COMPANY

SAFE COAST SEAFOODS WASHINGTON LLC
SALAZAR SHELLFISH

SALINITY SEAFOOD LLC

SALISH SEAFOODS dba CLAM FRESH

SALTY C SEAFOOD

SALTY DOG SEAFOOD, INC.

SANCHEZ SHELLFISH

SANDERS SEAFOODS

SARA'S SEASHELLS LLC DBA BLACK SHIELD OYSTER
ggI;IREIBER SHELLFISH INC.

SCOW BAY OYSTER FARM

SEA FRESH FARMS INC.

SEA ROVER SEAFOODS

SEA WEALTH, LLC

6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1081-SS

WA-1698-SS

WA-1696-SS

WA-1416-SS

WA-1815-HA

WA-1281-SS

WA-1856-SS

WA-1715-SS

WA-1703-SS

WA-1514-SS

WA-0254-HA

WA-1312-HA

WA-1253-HA

WA-0743-SS

WA-0577-HA

WA-1540-HA

WA-1367-HA

WA-1559-SS

WA-1901-HA

WA-0357-SS

WA-0376-SS

SEA WORLD FISHERIES LTD
SEAMAR SHELLFISH CO LLC
SEAPEAK INC
SEAPRODUCKS, INC.
SEATTLE OYSTER COMPANY
SEATTLE SHELLFISH
SEATTLE SHELLFISH LLC
SEOUL TRADING INC.

SET & DRIFT LLC

SHELLFISH FARMS LLC
SHOO FLY SHELLFISH FARM
SIBLING RIVALRY

SIMMONS SEAFOOD
SKELLEY'S CLAM FARM CORP.
SKOKOMISH INDIAN TRIBE
SKOOKUM CLAM & OYSTERS
SLAPE SHELLFISH

SMOKEY BAY SEAFOOD USA, INC DBA SMOKEY BAY
SEAFOOD

SMOKEY'S SHELLFISH LLC

SOULE HARBOR SEAFOOD

SOUND FRESH CLAMS & OYSTERS

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1400-SS

WA-1562-SP

WA-1500-SS

WA-1952-HA

WA-0737-HA

WA-1949-SS

WA-1260-SS

WA-1157-HA

WA-0622-HA

WA-1747-SS

WA-0744-SS

WA-1113-SS

WA-1221-SS

WA-0694-HA

WA-1474-SS

WA-1420-SS

WA-1898-SS

WA-1263-SS

WA-1908-HA

WA-0742-HA

WA-0990-SP

SOUND SHELLFISH

SOUTH BEND PRODUCTS

SOUTH SOUND MARICULTURE LLC
SQUALLY SEAFOODS

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

STANDARD SHELLFISH, LLC

STATION HOUSE OYSTER

STEVEN VALLEY

STRETCH ISLAND SHELLFISH

SU & ASSOCIATES

SUNRISE MARINE INCORPORATED
SUNSET BEACH OYSTER COMPANY LLC
SUQUAMISH SEAFOOD ENTERPRISE
SUQUAMISH TRIBE

SWEETWATER SHELLFISH FARM
SWINOMISH INDIAN TRIBAL COMMUNITY
SWINOMISH SHELLFISH COMPANY
SYSCO SEATTLE, INC.

TAKASE STUDIOS, LLC

TAYLOR HOMESTEAD CLAMS

TAYLOR SHELLFISH CO. INC.

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-0046-SP

WA-1277-HA

WA-0997-HA

WA-1927-HA

WA-1919-SS

WA-1944-SS

WA-1339-HA

WA-0621-SS

WA-0683-HA

WA-1444-SS

WA-0549-SP

WA-1331-SS

WA-1394-HA

WA-1079-SS

WA-1943-SS

WA-0701-SS

WA-1419-SS

WA-1560-SS

WA-1916-SS

WA-1920-SS

WA-1878-SS

Date
TAYLOR SHELLFISH COMPANY INC

THE LEE ANN INC
THE TULALIP TRIBES

THREE FLAGS SHELLFISH
THUNDERBYRD SEAFOOD

TJ PROCESSORS

TODD HAGMANN

TOM FARMER OYSTER COMPANY LLC
TOTKUM SHELLFISH COMPANY
TOTTEN ROCK SHELLFISH

TRANS OCEAN SEAFOODS INC. DBA
TRI STAR SEAFOOD SUPPLY LTD
TRIDENT MARINE SERVICES, INC.
TRISTAR NW

TRUE WORLD FOODS PORTLAND
TRUE WORLD FOODS SEATTLE LLC
UPPER SKAGIT INDIAN TRIBE

US FOODS INC

US FOODS, INC.

US FOODS, INC.

VALLEY WINE EXPORTS LLC

6/30/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number

Company Name

License Exp.

WA-1939-SS

WA-1859-SS

WA-0158-SS

WA-1881-SS

WA-1529-SS

WA-1930-SS

WA-1883-SS

WA-1710-SS

WA-1924-SS

WA-1691-SS

WA-1297-HA

WA-1048-SS

WA-0045-SP

WA-1586-SS

WA-1914-SS

WA-1387-SS

WA-1445-SS

WA-1955-SS

WA-1960-SS

WA-1922-SS

WA-1581-SS

VASHON SHELLFISH LLC

VOLCANO BAY INC.

WALLIN'S OYSTERS AND CLAMS LLC
WANLI SEAFOOD MARKET INC.
WASHINGTON STATE SEAFOOD

WEST COAST SEA PRODUCT LLC

WEST PACIFIC OYSTERS

WESTCOTT BAY SHELLFISH COMPANY LLC
WESTLAKE SEAFOOD LLC

WESTPORT SEAFOOD INC

WESTWIND SHELLFISH

WIEGARDT & SONS INC., DBA SANDPOINT CLAM
FARMS

WIEGARDT BROTHERS INCORPORATED
WILD WEST

WILLAPA BAY ENTERPRISES

WILLAPA BAY SHELLFISH INC.

WILLAPA FISH AND OYSTER

WILLAPA WILD LLC

WISMETTAC ASIAN FOODS, INC.

XING LONG SEAFOOD INC.

YOUNG OCEAN, INC.

6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
3/31/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022
6/30/2022

6/30/2022



License Number Company Name License Exp.

(Cert #) Date
DOH 332-104 2/7/2022 7:00:10 AM

To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing
customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email civil.rights@doh.wa.gov.



